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SEM/ADMISSION/04/2024 19/06/2024

Following is the provisional list of successful candidates selected for admission to M.Sc.Material
Science(Specialization in Energy Science) Programme of School of Energy Materials for the
academic year 2024-2026 based on the Rank List published consequent to the Common Admission Test
(CAT)

SI.No  Roll Number | Name | CATScore | CATRank Category
1 2410590002 | ALISHAMKURIAN | 475 | 1

2 2410590011 SAINA NAVAS | 440 2 ]
3 [2410500008 | | .o SOORYAK ) (| 0d80 0 | 18 10| SFRNER
4 2411590004 | VAISHAKHNP 430 | 4 |
5 2402590003 | NANDANAV | 400 | 5 B

6 2401500002  ADITHYANAJTH | 395 | 7 HOBC
7 24(_)3590006 ._E__I\ﬂKHlfL B,AEJ,,N, ‘ ”390 i 8 . SC

8 2401590003 | AK§_&j@\_( _SANTHO&I$7§§57 g T 710“ ‘ EX

9 (2403590002 |  ADITHYAN = | 360 | 12 | SC

10 2410590005 __A_!}I%OOE@_Y YINCEN[_‘_ 340 i ____,175 il EWS

The selected candidates may take admission to the respective programme on the date and time, which
will be intimated separately to the candidates via email. Admission to the vacant seats, if any , following
the non-joining of the selected candidates will be made after renotifying though print media.

Note: (1) Vacant seats of SEBC and EWS Reservation shall be converted to Open Merit Seats.

(2) The seats unavailed by the SC candidates will be diverted to ST candidates and vice versa. If
the seats reserved for SC/ST are remaining vacant such vacancies will be re-notified though
print media. If SC/ST seats remain vacant even after the process noted above such seats will
be filled up in the following manner :

(a) The unfilled SC/ST vacancies shall be filled from candidates belonging to OEC and in their
absence from candidates belonging to SEBC. If the seats still remain unfilled, the same will
be given to Open Quota.

oint Director
School of Energy Materials .
Joint Director
School of Energy Materials
Mahatma Gandhi University
Kottayam - 686 560

-



Waiting List

SI.No Roll Numl;(;r

© O0O~NOOOSs WN -

11

12

13
14

15

2401590006
2411590005

2403590001
2403590004
72410590009
2410590007
12403590007

2401590004

RAASHID MUHAMMED

VINAYA CHANDRAN

 AATMAJAP M
GOUTHAM K oy
~ KESIA SUSAN REJI

‘DHARSANA PV

‘SUVARNA VINCENT

CAT | CAT '|  category
_Score Ramk |
39 | 6. Muslim(MU)
375 i 9 Geﬁérél Category 7
360 |11 ‘General ‘Category

| 350 13 Scheduled Castes(SC)

350 14  General Category

e

330 16 |General Category
325 | 17  General Category

DEVAVRUTHAN AH

2403590008

~

2411590001
2410590006

2401590001

2410590012

2410590003

2410590010 |

59

ABHIJITH A

SWATHIAC

/ANUSREE K

DEVIKA P UNNIKRISHNAN

‘SARATHDAS P

AMITHAAV

SANUSHA

310 = 18 General Category

,,,,,

300 @ 19 Ezhava(EZ)/Thiyya/
lBiIIavar

| 300 | 20 [EWS

300 @ 21 Scheduled
~ Castes(SC)

300 | 22 Ezhava(EZ)/T hiyya/
. Billava
776__% 23 N ;g;eneral Category
260 | 24 Ezhava(EZ)/Thiyya/
Billava

22}5 i 25_ i'_‘C_ie_neraI Category

©

Joint Director
School of Energy Materials
Mahatma Gandhi University

Kottayam- 686 560



