

Mahatma Gandhi University

School of Energy Materials Priyadarsini Hills P.O., Kottayam - 686 560, Kerala, India.

E-mail: sem@mgu.ac.in www.mgu.ac.in

SEM/ADMISSION/04/2024

19/06/2024

Following is the provisional list of successful candidates selected for admission to M.Sc.Material Science(Specialization in Energy Science) Programme of School of Energy Materials for the academic year 2024-2026 based on the Rank List published consequent to the Common Admission Test (CAT)

SI.No	Roll Number	Name	CAT Score	CAT Rank	Category	
1	2410590002	ALISHA M KURIAN	475	1	State Merit	
2	2410590011	SAINA NAVAS	440	2		
3	2411590003	SOORYA K	430	3		
4	2411590004	VAISHAKH N P	430	4		
5	2402590003	NANDANA V	400	5		
6	2401590002	ADITHYAN AJITH	395	7	HOBC	
7	2403590006	NIKHIL BABU N	390	8	SC	
8	2401590003	AKSHAY SANTHOSH	365	10	EZ	
9	2403590002	ADITHYAN	360	12	SC	
10	2410590005	ANUROOPA V VINCENT	340	15	EWS	

The selected candidates may take admission to the respective programme on the date and time, which will be intimated separately to the candidates via email. Admission to the vacant seats, if any, following the non-joining of the selected candidates will be made after renotifying though print media.

Note: (1) Vacant seats of SEBC and EWS Reservation shall be converted to Open Merit Seats.

- (2) The seats unavailed by the SC candidates will be diverted to ST candidates and vice versa. If the seats reserved for SC/ST are remaining vacant such vacancies will be re-notified though print media. If SC/ST seats remain vacant even after the process noted above such seats will be filled up in the following manner:
 - (a) The unfilled SC/ST vacancies shall be filled from candidates belonging to OEC and in their absence from candidates belonging to SEBC. If the seats still remain unfilled, the same will be given to Open Quota.

Joint Director
School of Energy Materials

Joint Director
School of Energy Materials

School of Energy Materials Mahatma Gandhi University Kottayam - 686 560



Waiting List

SI.No	Roll Number	Name	CAT Score	CAT Rank	Category
1	2401590006	RAASHID MUHAMMED	395	6 -	Muslim(MU)
2	2411590005	VINAYA CHANDRAN	375	9	General Category
3	2403590001	AATMAJA P M	360	11	General Category
4	2403590004	GOUTHAM K	350	13	Scheduled Castes(SC)
5	2410590009	KESIA SUSAN REJI	350	_ 14	General Category
6	2410590007	DHARSANA P V	330	16	General Category
7	2403590007	SUVARNA VINCENT	325	17	General Category
8	2401590004	DEVAVRUTHAN A H	310	18	General Category
9	2403590008	SWATHI A C	300	19	Ezhava(EZ)/Thiyya/ Billava
10	2411590001	ANUSREE K	300	20	EWS
11	2410590006	DEVIKA P UNNIKRISHNAN	300	21	Scheduled Castes(SC)
12	2401590001	ABHIJITH A	300	22	Ezhava(EZ)/Thiyya/ Billava
13	2410590012	SARATHDAS P	270	23	General Category
14	2410590003	AMITHA A V	260	24	Ezhava(EZ)/Thiyya/ Billava
15	2410590010	SANUSHA	220	25	General Category



Joint Director School of Energy Materials Mahatma Gandhi University Kottayam-686 560

B.